KOLAR Document ID: 1765340

Confidentiality Requested: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
anuary
[OYes [ INo OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisION Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLET'ON FORM All blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License #_ 2798 API No.: 15-135-26213-00-00
Name: Weilert, Michael D. dba Michael D. Weilert Oil Company Spot Description:
Address 1: 866 230TH AVE . .NENW Sec. 19 Twp. 16 s R 25 [ JEast/d]west
Address 2: 4620 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: HAYS State: KS Zip: 67601 +9605 3300 Feetfrom [0 East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Mike Weilert Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (/8% ) 650-5450 (Ine [CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 34743 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: White Knight DriIIing LLC (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Jerv G Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: Y€MYy Green
County:_Ness
Purchaser:
Lease Name: HORACEK Well #: 1
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: Ft Scott
Oil WSW SWD
ol [ [ Elevation: Ground:2574  Kelly Bushing: 2579
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR 4613
] oG ] Gsw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 261 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [0 Yes [ |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: 1960 Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1690
Well Name: feet depth to: 0 w/_195 sx cmt.
Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ |Re-pert. [ ] Conv.toEOR [ ] Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] PlugBack [ |Liner [ ] Conv.toGSW [ | Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content; 2500 ppm Fluid volume: 2600 bbls
[ ] Commingled Permit #: £ ed
i . Evaporate
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used:
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] EOR Permit #:
Operator Name:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
9/10/2023 11/13/2023 1/05/2924 Quarter Sec. Twp. s R. [ East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and

regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied [] Confidentiality Requested

: . . 03/02/2024
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
[_] Confidential Rel Date:
@ Wireline Log Received @ Drill Stem Tests Received
Submitted E|ectronica”y Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution
ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: 7099 Bvant page. 03/12/2024




KOLAR Document ID: 1765340

Page Two
Operator Name: Weilert, Michael D. dba Michael D. Weilert Oil Company Lease Name: HORACEK Well #: 1
Sec. 19 wpl16 S. R.25 [ ]East [O] West County: _Ness

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name op D
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Olves [ INo Heebner R SEic
L/KC 3886 -1307
Cores Taken Llves [PINo
Electric Log Run [BlYes [ INo B/KC 4194 -1615
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [O]Yes [ ]No Ft Scott 4397 -1818
List All E. Logs Run: Mississippi 4488 -1909
Attached

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 261 Common 155 3CC & 2Gel
Production 7.875 55 17 4609 EA2 170 10% salt

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:

Injection: 4 ;019024 [ JFlowing  [O]Pumping [ |GasLift [ | Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
8 5
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (0] Perf. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled 2418 P 4477
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
4 4418 4422 1000 Gals 20% acid
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:
2.875 4418

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Weilert, Michael D. dba Michael D. Weilert Oil Company
Well Name HORACEK 1

Doc ID 1765340

All Electric Logs Run

DIL

DUCP

MEL

RAG




Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Weilert, Michael D. dba Michael D. Weilert Oil Company
Well Name HORACEK 1

Doc ID 1765340

Casing

Surface 12.25 8.625 23 261 Common |155 3CC &
2Gel
Production|7.875 55 17 4609 EA2 170 10% salt
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Michael D Weilert Oil Co.

866 230th Ave
Hays, KS 67601

ATTN: Jerry Green

HoraceK #1

19-16s-25w NessKS
Start Date:  2023.11.10 @ 00:02:00
End Date:  2023.11.10 @ 08:17:45
Job Ticket #: 70094 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:53:55
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Michael D Weilert Qil Co.

866 230th Ave
Hays, KS 67601

ATTN: Jerry Green

19-16s-25w NessKS

HoraceK #1
Job Ticket: 70094 DST#:1

Test Start: 2023.11.10 @ 00:02:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Ft Scott
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 02:57:45 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 08:17:45 Unit No: 78
Interval: 4385.00 ft (KB) To 4423.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2579.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4423.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2574.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8845 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 66.81 psig @ 4386.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2023.11.10 End Date: 2023.11.10 Last Calib.: 2023.11.10
Start Time: 00:02:05 End Time: 08:17:44 Time On Btm: 2023.11.10 @ 02:57:30
Time Off Btm: 2023.11.10 @ 06:05:00
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB @ 27 min- 17" blow .
ISI: No return.
FF: BOB @ 23 min.- 21" blow .
FSI: No return. 45-45-45-45
- Pressere vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
bl — ] — Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
\ e Bl (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
- e || 0| 2298.82 | 113.80| Initial Hydro-static
} : : \ ™ 1| 4775 | 112.66| Open To Flow (1)
| | | | 47 53.15 116.45 | Shut-In(1)
=m | | | 94 | 1253.07 118.62 | End Shut-In(1)
s | j j } F"‘“‘"I \ﬂ& E 94 | 4565 | 118.23| Open To Flow (2)
; L | f | | = ‘.Ei 138 66.81 119.94 | Shut-In(2)
=1 \ | | | ° 186 | 1255.56 121.49 | End Shut-In(2)
[ f f } f I ; I i % 188 | 2186.01 | 121.99 | Final Hydro-static
- | I B
\ | | | =
/NIRRT
. . w1 o |l | =
‘ | | | ‘ ‘
Mov 207 o e e (Haum) i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
70.00 gocm 20g 300 50m 0.98
0.00 360" GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 70094

Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:53:55




"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE

=2
g2k ESTING , NG 866 230th Ave
} fg: Hays, KS 67601
eS|
CHay

ATTN: Jerry Green

Michael D Weilert Qil Co.

19-16s-25w NessKS

HoraceK #1
Job Ticket: 70094 DST#:1

Test Start: 2023.11.10 @ 00:02:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Ft Scott
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 02:57:45
Time Test Ended: 08:17:45

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Bradley Walter
Unit No: 78

Interval: 4385.00 ft (KB) To 4423.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2579.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4423.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2574.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8319 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4386.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2023.11.10 End Date: 2023.11.10 Last Calib.: 2023.11.10
Start Time: 00:02:05 End Time: 08:17:44 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB @ 27 min- 17" blow .
ISI: No return.
FF: BOB @ 23 min.- 21" blow .
FSI: No return. 45-45-45-45
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
SS Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
,ﬁf“ e (Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
] / F
TR
e WFi 2 rpia aAl
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
70.00 gocm 20g 300 50m 0.98
0.00 360' GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 70094

Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:53:55
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

Michael D Weilert Qil Co.

866 230th Ave
Hays, KS 67601

ATTN: Jerry Green

19-16s-25w NessKS

HoraceK #1
Job Ticket: 70094

DST#:1

Test Start: 2023.11.10 @ 00:02:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4374.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume:

Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume:
Total Volume:

Drill Fipe Above KB: 19.00 ft

Depth to Top Packer: 4385.00 ft

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 38.00 ft

Tool Length: 68.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

61.36 bbl Tool Weight:
0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer:
0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:
61.36 bbl Tool Chased
String Weight: Initial

Final

2500.00 Ib
25000.00 Ib
70000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
52000.00 Ib
52000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4356.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4361.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4366.00

Jars 5.00 4371.00

EM Tool 3.00 4374.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4376.00

Packer 5.00 4381.00 30.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4385.00

Stubb 1.00 4386.00

Recorder 0.00 8319 Inside 4386.00

Recorder 0.00 8845 Outside  4386.00

Perforations 34.00 4420.00

Bullnose 3.00 4423.00 38.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 68.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 70094

Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:53:55
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

INC

Michael D Weilert Qil Co.

866 230th Ave
Hays, KS 67601

ATTN: Jerry Green

19-16s-25w NessKS

HoraceK #1
Job Ticket: 70094 DST#:1

Test Start: 2023.11.10 @ 00:02:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 0deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 0ppm
Viscosity: 47.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 11.99in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 7000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
70.00 | gocm20g 300 50m 0.982
0.00 | 360'GIP 0.000
Total Length: 70.00 ft Total Volume: 0.982 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 70094 Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:53:55




Serial #: 8845 Outside  Mchasi D Weiert O Co. Horacek #1 DST Test Mumber:
Pressure vs. Time
8845 Pressure 8845 Temperature
i ! Initad _.__._na.__.__ni _ i
i al Hydro-static i B 120
2000 1 110
- +- 100
1500 " " :
_ _ i +- 80 _
" " % il o
] nd mrcﬁ."._._:v End Shul-lnf2) n H .M
o i . gl
2 L7 +-80 8
i v =] =
o 1000 H @
1+ 70
-+ 60
500 =
+— 50
- L Sahub=lmil} | Hl 40
0 _ _ I =
= 1 | | i _ i | | i | =]
10 Fri 3AM BAM
Nov 2023 Time (Hours)

Triiabite Testing, Inc

Ref, Mo, T00%4

Frinted: 2023.11.15 @ 09:53:55




Serial #: 8319 Inside Michael D Wedert O Co. Horacek #1 DST Test Mumber: 1

Pressure vs. Time
A L&
8318 Pressure 8319 Temperature
1+ 120
2000 4
—+— 110
+- 100
1500 =
1 a0
m i
= ]
[T o
m 4+ 80
o 1000 .
B 70
500 60
1 50
5 ]
= i i i i i i B L.Q
10 Fri 34M BAM
Nov 2023 Time {Hours)

aunjesadws |

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref, Mo, T00%4 Frinted: 20231115 @ 09:53:56



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Michael D Weilert Oil Co.

866 230th Ave
Hays, KS 67601

ATTN: Jerry Green

HoraceK #1

19-16s-25w NessKS

Start Date:  2023.11.10 @ 22:30:00
End Date:  2023.11.11 @ 08:04:00
Job Ticket #: 70095 DST#: 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:53:25
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

866 230th Ave

Hays, KS 67601

Michael D Weilert Qil Co.

ATTN: Jerry Green

19-16s-25w NessKS

HoraceK #1

Job Ticket: 70095

DST#:2

Test Start: 2023.11.10 @ 22:30:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippian
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 02:22:00 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 08:04:00 Unit No: 78
Interval: 4444.00 ft (KB) To 4510.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2579.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4510.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2574.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8874 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 21.81psig @ 4445.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2023.11.10 End Date: 2023.11.11 Last Calib.: 2023.11.11
Start Time: 22:30:05 End Time: 08:04:00 Time On Btm: 2023.11.11 @ 02:21:45
Time Off Btm: 2023.11.11 @ 05:29:00
TEST COMMENT: IF: 1/2" blow . receded to surface.
ISI: No return.
FF: 1/4" blow . receded to surface
FSI: No return. 45-45-45-45
o Pressmre-vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
Lel L T L Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
I [ = (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
0 \ || | o 0 | 2276.57 114.74 | Initial Hydro-static
} I I 1| 1951 | 113.41| Open To Flow (1)
| | . 46 19.45 115.87 | Shut-In(1)
i | - 92 225.87 117.52 | End Shut-In(1)
. f } l I kﬁ E 92 | 2003 | 117.47| Open To Flow (2)
; - | | ™ ‘.Ei 137 21.81 119.05 | Shut-In(2)
\ | | o ° 187 66.78 120.27 | End Shut-In(2)
X } } l I \ i 188 | 220540 | 121.01| Final Hydro-static
™ —— ;
I \ | 1=
NIV
[ ] ¥ ‘v ¥ ‘ II | ‘ " = -
Mo 2023 b fﬁlﬂﬂnl o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 socm 10 99m 0.14

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 70095

Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:53:26




RILOBITE

AL
" -':'-n I I-IHI'IT"
= S

| TESTING, e

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Michael D Weilert Qil Co.

866 230th Ave
Hays, KS 67601

ATTN: Jerry Green

19-16s-25w NessKS

HoraceK #1
Job Ticket: 70095

DST#:2

Test Start: 2023.11.10 @ 22:30:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippian
Deviated: No
Time Tool Opened: 02:22:00
Time Test Ended: 08:04:00

Whipstock:

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Bradley Walter
Unit No: 78

Interval: 4444.00 ft (KB) To 4510.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2579.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4510.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2574.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8319 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4445.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2023.11.10 End Date: 2023.11.11 Last Calib.: 2023.11.11
Start Time: 22:30:05 End Time: 08:04:00 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: 1/2" blow . receded to surface.
ISI: No return.
FF: 1/4" blow . receded to surface
FSI: No return. 45-45-45-45
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
SS Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
o _\_\: f} j T \ 1& ; o
MNov 207 b fﬁm} o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 socm 10 99m 0.14

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 70095

Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:53:26




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM
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Michael D Weilert Qil Co.

866 230th Ave
Hays, KS 67601

ATTN: Jerry Green

19-16s-25w NessKS

HoraceK #1
Job Ticket: 70095

DST#:2

Test Start: 2023.11.10 @ 22:30:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4438.00 ft
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft
Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 24.00 ft
Depth to Top Packer: 444400 ft
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 66.00 ft
Tool Length: 96.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2

Tool Comments:

Diameter:
Diameter:
Diameter:

Diameter:

3.80 inches Volume:
0.00 inches Volume:
0.00 inches Volume:

62.25 bbl
0.00 bbl
0.00 bbl

Total Volume:

6.75 inches

62.25 bbl

Tool Weight:

Weight set on Packer:

Weight to Pull Loose:

Tool Chased

String Weight: Initial
Final

2500.00 Ib
25000.00 Ib
65000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
52000.00 Ib
52000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4415.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4420.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4425.00

Jars 5.00 4430.00

EM Tool 3.00 4433.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4435.00

Packer 5.00 4440.00 30.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4444 .00

Stubb 1.00 4445.00

Recorder 0.00 8319 Inside 4445.00

Recorder 0.00 8874 Outside  4445.00

Perforations 29.00 4474.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4475.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 4506.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4507.00

Bullnose 3.00 4510.00 66.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 96.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 70095

Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:53:26
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Michael D Weilert Qil Co.

866 230th Ave
Hays, KS 67601

ATTN: Jerry Green

19-16s-25w NessKS

HoraceK #1
Job Ticket: 70095 DST#:2

Test Start: 2023.11.10 @ 22:30:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 0deg API
Mud Weight: 10.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 0ppm
Viscosity: 55.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 11.59in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 7000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
10.00 |[socm1099m 0.140
Total Length: 10.00 ft Total Volume: 0.140 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 70095 Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:53:26




Serial #: 8374 Outside  Mchasi D Weiert O Co. Horacek #1 DST Test Mumber: 2
Pressure vs. Time
A v ]
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Trilabite Testing, Inc Ref, Na; 70095 Frinted; 20231115 @ 09:53:26




Serial #8319 Inside

hichael O Weiert Ci Co. Horacek #1

DST Test Mumber: 2

Pressure vs. Time
[ & &
8318 Pressure 8319 Temperature
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11 Sat IAM BAM
Nov 2023 Time {Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref No: 70095 Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:53:26




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Michael D Weilert Oil Co.

866 230th Ave
Hays, KS 67601

ATTN: Jerry Green

HoraceK #1

19-16s-25w NessKS
Start Date:  2023.11.11 @ 20:55:00
End Date:  2023.11.12 @ 04:21:00
Job Ticket #: 70034 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:36:43
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"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

)\ LRILOBITE

Michael D Weilert Qil Co.

ATTN: Jerry Green

=2
g2k ESTING , NG 866 230th Ave
} fg: Hays, KS 67601
eS|
CHay

19-16s-25w NessKS

HoraceK #1
Job Ticket: 70034

Test Start: 2023.11.11 @ 20:55:00

DST#:3

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Miss

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)
Time Tool Opened: 23:17:00

Time Test Ended: 04:21:00

Test Type:
Tester:
Unit No:

Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Martine Salinas
82

Interval: 4510.00 ft (KB) To 4524.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2579.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4524.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2574.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8734 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 3711 psig @ 4511.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2023.11.11 End Date: 2023.11.12 Last Calib.: 2023.11.12
Start Time: 20:55:01 End Time: 04:21:00 Time On Btm: 2023.11.11 @ 23:16:50

Time Off Btm: 2023.11.12 @ 02:20:50

TEST COMMENT: 45-IF-Blow built to 1/2" @ 10 mins & maintained
45-ISFNo return
45-FF-Blow built to 2"
45-FSFNo return

PRESSURE SUMMARY

] =]
N Promere ol i — . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
| T 1" (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
\ \ [ i 0 | 2375.24 107.41 | Initial Hydro-static
= : } } : B 1| 2899 | 106.35| Open To Flow (1)
| | | | ] 47 30.02 | 112.87| Shut-In(1)
_ | } } | \ 1= 91| 894.18 | 115.50| End Shut-In(1)
. : ; ; !\ ] = 91 28.55 | 115.34| Open To Flow (2)
I | ‘ ‘ % g"' H 138 3711 | 117.91| Shut-In(2)
. | | | 1» 182 | 705.17 | 119.64 | End Shut-In(2)
I I e } - i{. 185 | 2336.58 | 120.52 | Final Hydro-static
-l | ¢} E
I f \ f 1=
Jo )
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 GOCM 10%G, 20%0, 70%M 0.42

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 70034

Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:36:43




RILOBITE

"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Michael D Weilert Qil Co.

=2
g2k ESTING , NG 866 230th Ave
} fg: Hays, KS 67601
eS|
CHay

ATTN: Jerry Green

19-16s-25w NessKS

HoraceK #1
Job Ticket: 70034

DST#:3

Test Start: 2023.11.11 @ 20:55:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Miss

Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 23:17:00

Time Test Ended: 04:21:00

ft (KB)

Test Type:
Tester: Martine Salinas
Unit No: 82

Reference Hevations:

Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)

2579.00 ft (KB)

Interval: 4510.00 ft (KB) To 4524.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 4524.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2574.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8959 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4511.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2023.11.11 End Date: 2023.11.12 Last Calib.: 2023.11.12
Start Time: 20:55:01 End Time: 04:21:00 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 45-IF-Blow built to 1/2" @ 10 mins & maintained
45-ISFNo return
45-FF-Blow built to 2"
45-FSFNo return
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
oy ]
R fee Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
'PN [ = (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
-;- \X [~ g
T A \ N
ﬂanuw“ @an Time (Haus)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 GOCM 10%G, 20%0, 70%M 0.42

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 70034

Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:36:43




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

| TESTING, e

Ly
[

ey

n TP

A i -'EE!E:!:':'I-I.I:‘Ir]: III {H

Michael D Weilert Qil Co.

866 230th Ave
Hays, KS 67601

ATTN: Jerry Green

19-16s-25w NessKS

HoraceK #1
Job Ticket: 70034

DST#:3

Test Start: 2023.11.11 @ 20:55:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4501.00 ft
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft
Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 22.00 ft
Depth to Top Packer: 4510.00 ft
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 14.00 ft
Tool Length: 45.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2

Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 63.14 bbl
Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl
Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl

Total Volume: 63.14 bbl
Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments: Pulled 30K over STWT coming off bottom

Tool Weight:

Weight set on Packer:

Weight to Pull Loose:

Tool Chased

String Weight: Initial
Final

2500.00 Ib
25000.00 Ib
82000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
52000.00 Ib
52000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4480.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4485.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 1113 4490.00

Jars 5.00 01-07 4495.00

EM Tool 3.00 4498.00

Safety Joint 3.00 -001 4501.00

Packer 5.00 4506.00 31.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4510.00

Packer - Shale 0.00 4510.00

Stubb 1.00 4511.00

Recorder 0.00 8959 Inside  4511.00

Recorder 0.00 8734 Outside 4511.00

Perforations 10.00 4521.00

Bullnose 3.00 4524.00 14.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 45.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 70034

Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:36:43




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

| TESTING, e

AL
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Michael D Weilert Qil Co.

866 230th Ave
Hays, KS 67601

ATTN: Jerry Green

19-16s-25w NessKS

HoraceK #1
Job Ticket: 70034 DST#:3

Test Start: 2023.11.11 @ 20:55:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AM
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 43.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 11.59in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 6000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
30.00 | GOCM 10%G, 20%0, 70%M 0.421
Total Length: 30.00 ft Total Volume: 0.421 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 70034

Printed: 2023.11.15 @ 09:36:44




Serial # 8734

Outside  Michael DWeilert Oi Co. Horacek £1 CST Test Mumber:

Pressure vs. Time
[ ¥ ] F |
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Trilabite Testing, Inc

Ref, Mo, 70034 Frinted: 20231115 @ 09:36:44




Serial # 8959 Inside  Mchasl DWeilert Oi Co. Horacek 21 DT Test Number- 3

Pressure vs. Time
[ & &
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref, Mo, 70034 Frinted: 20231115 @ 09:36:44



40 ~ JRILOBITE Test Ticket
ZES

ZES ESTING Inc.

'?E\'% 1515 Commerce Parkway ¢ Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 7 O 0 9 4

Well Name & No. __orace l( #| TestNo. | vate /1 /10] 2023

Company /hwlme\ 9 b)gcle:/ 11 0. C ¢ Elevation___ 75 Z9 KB 25 71'-4 GL
adoress __ Bl 230% Ave  Muys kKo L7641 ,
Co. Rep / Geo .TOH-/ Ql‘deﬂ Rig [A)lu }e khl?H/

Location: Sec. 14 Twp , (45 Rge. 25 20, Co. N €353 State [\/ S
Interval Tested 4365-4%423 Zone Tested g: 5 cott
Anchor Length 28 Drill Pipe Run 4324 Mudwt._ 9.3
Top Packer Depth 43 %6 Drill Collars Run = . Q‘z
Bottom Packer Depth 43265 Wt. Pipe Run —d @j
Total Depth Ley' 23 Chlorides 7, 0oQ ppm System  LCM 2#

Blow Description __L L ROD@ 22 mia = |7 ;
B Noyelosn.
e ZBE 235mn—2."
Sl Ao return,

I—R—ec 20 Feet of e G HOCLM 20 %aqas 30 %oil %water SO %mud
Rec Feet of . %Qgas %oil Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of ;]7 éO( & I PO %Qgas %oil Y%water Yomud
Rec___ Feetof %gas %0il %water %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %oil Y% water %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %ol %wat’er Y%mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %oil Y%water % mud
Rec Total ? 0 BHT 112‘ Gravity = APIRW__ ™™ @_ "~ *FChlorides__ __——— ppm
Initial Hydrostatic 229 g 52 Test 1950 O Ruined Shale Packer
Initial Flow 4F w_53 R Jars 300 O Ruined Packer
Initial Shut-In 1253 O Circ Sub O Hotel
Final Flow ‘t-S to {/ L O Hourly Standby )ﬁEM Tool Successful . €S
Final Shut-In 129 3 }sfMileage 105 pr 18375 O Accessibility
Final Hydrostatic 2-1 6 (i 0O Sampler 0O Gas Sample
T- On Location_2.20°¢ O Straddle O Sub Total 0

Initial Flow—q’g T-Started 000 A O Shale Packer O Total __2433.75
Initial Shut-In L\:s T-Open ¢ l% O Extra Packer O Tool Loaded @
Final Flow U9 Truled 0eb00 O Extra Recorder O MP/DST Disc't
Final Shut-ln—“’g T-Out CB13 0ODaysStandsy
Comments .

Recomen Lo\()c/ll'z/q l’\)m.l{f‘) 055 L-CIU/C /)f)f{' 1757, Ap%/ﬂj[l’a‘b - JA .0

P

Approved By Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damage of any kind of property or personnel of the offé for whom a test is made, or for any loss
suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its equipment, or its state s or opinion concerning the results of any test.
Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.


tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
1950

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
300

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
183.75

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
0

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
2433.75


S E—

RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING Inc. NO 70095
1515 Commerce Parkway * Hays, Kansas 67601 )
Well Name & No. Ho race e #, Test No. Z_ Date ! / [ / 2 oz23
Company /nlc ha el D y l/‘t)@ﬂ e+ Ol[ (o Elevation 27 74 KB Z,;#/* GL
Address 3l 230‘& Aye H«gﬁ k& 63¢0(
Co. Rep / Geo ‘Tef/h,r @fteV‘ Rig L\)I\‘le Pn ff]“‘
Location: Sec. Iq Twp | [05 Rge. 2/6 < Co. Ne% State lk,(
Interval Tested Yy -43)0 Zone Tested /A 54 189pprun
Anchor Length GL ‘ Drill Pipe Run HuzK r Mud wt. 4.5
Top Packer Depth L 39 Drill Collars Run e Vis (<3 §
Bottom Packer Depth ___ Ulely Wt. Pipe Run — we_ . &
Total Depth 4S16 Chlorides 2,000 oSy~ Lo T
Blow Description £ ¥') \l)o() <t (’cl Cfr'\'c §u//¢ e lﬂ ’du/
T Ao reloun . i
FF %{'l b(\)a) e C(’L\al ‘o 50//qw MOCJ
. et N fplom.
Rec 1D ‘ Feet of 5[)( N %qas | %oil s%water P9 %mud
Rec___ Feet of %aqas %oil %water %mud
Rec Feet of %agas %o0il Y% water %mud
Rec Feet of _%gas %0il %water % mud
Rec Feet of %aqas %oil Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %oil Y%water % mud
Rec Feet of %qas %oil Y% water Y%mud
Rec Total 10 BHT ___ I 2| Gravity APIRW——___ @__—— *FChlorides_ _————__ ppm
Initial Hydrostatic 22 7¢ PTest 1950 O Ruined Shale Packer
Initial Flow / 1 to | a[ %Jars 300 O Ruined Packer
Initial Shut-In 225 O Circ Sub O Hotel
Final Flow 20 to_21 Hourly Standby VEM Tool Successful 4/@5
Final Shut-In blr Mileage 105 AT 183.75 O Accessibility
Final Hydrostatic 27/ 0% 0O Sampler O Gas Sample
" T- On Location 2. 8! 3¢ O Straddle OSubTotal___0
Initial Flow T-Started____2Z 30 Shale Packer 290 O Total___2683.75
Initial Shut-In T-Open 0243 O Extra Packer O Tool Loaded @
Final Flow T-Pulled Q%17 O Extra Recorder O MP/DST Disc't
Final Shut-In T-Out 0404 o Day Standby
Comments

Approved By Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damage of any kind of property or personnel of the on
suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its equipment, or its statemen

Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is

. m a test is made, or for any loss
opinion concerning the results of any test.
ade.


tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
1950

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
300

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
183.75

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
250

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
0

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
2683.75


RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING Inc. 70034

1515 Commerce Parkway ¢ Hays, Kansas 67601 N

Well Name & No. Hbr'ch_ K # [ Test No. 3 Date // "//-*.\) 3

Company M\ chael D LJe s lert Q.‘l (s Elevation 0> 79 KB L5 7Y¥ GL
Address R6¢ A36® Aye FE;:S’ KY Ltel

Co. Rep/ Geo Xerry Garcen Rig_0 & i )e
Location: Sec. [9 Twp 165 Rge.&g L. Co. NS State ﬂ .
Interval Tested_4S (0 - 4S2Y Zone Tested M55
Anchor Length__ /Y ” Drill Pipe Run Y S0l Mud Wt._F. .S
Top Packer Depth 4S6'S Drill Collars Run__ ——— vis 43
Bottom Packer Depth e AY/5) ( Sﬁ\_gj ) Wt. Pipe Run_——— we /L&
Total Depth _4S2Y Chiorides (01D ppmSystem  LeM_/#&
Blow Description A& ~ Dlowd hy,; LAY s ¥ May

ISL;L)A reh.ra-
FF_’El E -]1 | Qu
- EST - UQ reburn

Rec___ R3¢y  Feetof (QDCM. LD %gas 24 %oil %water 70 %mud
Rec Feet of %gas 00il Yowater %mud
Rec_______ Feetof %qas %6oil Ywater %mud
Rec_________ Feetof 9%gas 9%0il 96water % mud
Rec Feet of %aqas %oil Y6water ___%mud
Rec Feet of %agas %oil S6water 96mud
Rec Feet of %gas 90il Y6water Yemud
Rec Total __ 30O BHT _[2)]  Graity_—— _ APIRW_——_ @__——FChlorides__——__ppm
Initial Hydrostatic lg 3.7 5 h Test 1950 0O Ruined Shale Packer
Initial Flow /9 to_ 0 )ﬂ Jars___ 300 O Ruined Packer
Initial Shut-In _ Y O Circ Sub O Hotel
Final Flow D? 9 to o1 O Hourly Standby j! EM Tool Successful
Final Shut-n___ 205 X Mieage X & 183.75 + 183.75 [ Accessibility .
Final Hydrostatic o 3 37 0O Sampler 0O Gas Sample

T-On Locationﬁ.:éﬁ_ 0 Straddle O Sub Total 0
Initial Flow_L"S_ T-Started.ga_;.L XShaIe Packer 250 O Total 2867.50
Initial Shut-in 93" Topene?3.' 11 O Extra Packer X Tool Loaded ZZ=/2_ @ /200
Final Flow S TPulled. &R 117 O Extra Recorder 0O MP/DST Disc't
Final Shut-m 4SS Tou OV 2t 0O Day Standby
Comments

Approved By Our Representative %4\
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damage of any kind of property or personnel of the’one for Wifom a test is made, or for any loss

suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test.
Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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SERVIGE LOCATIONS WFI 1 /PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE |CITY DATE | OWNER
1 I/ iy f i plocdag iy News b E ol ot
, TICKETTYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED | DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
2. 7] SERVICE af o f | 5 . 3 . -
/T saLEs ke sl LA AEsl & Lomeanon
= WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY | JoB PURPOSE 4 WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
4. {:‘ji I E )‘ Vi f{' ',!g;,f Fid N [, CEEME Ty ( P 3 /L;f {"[/ f ei i ) A[L’" & . l[ ,,._f.
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS 7 W P
‘ g o P P
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION UNIT AMOUNT
REFERENCE PART NUMBER LOC| ACCT | DF QTy. [um Qry. [UM PRICE
» W ir IR 5 wience Ty le  Hit % 20 e gup 't
N ! rap Chige Lo Shong | ok |, el
¥ W “ ] I |
"y o j y N 2|
{ ( ard et AN A D T 8% gl &) . |(¢;. A
. N . )
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| ]
| 1
| | | 5
- | ‘
. SURVEY AGREE | UNDECIDED | DISAGREE R S i B
- . ooy " 5 7 2 ¢ 4
LEGAL TERMS: Customer herzty acknowledges and agrees 1o REMIT PAYMENT TO: T e T PAGE TOTAL
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? ‘3
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and el o
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. OURSERVCE WA Fodf
p SWlFT SERVICES, lNC- PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS. . PO BOX 466 éﬁECzEﬂi?g%EDJOB TAX I
X NESS ClTY’ KS 67560 SATISFACTORILY?
: ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? '
DATE SIGNED B TMESIGNED  JZ AM. 785-798-2300 COvs  Ow L
o A fi 5 O PM [0 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND |

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the nfaterials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

V7 iy
A l

APPROVAL

Thank You!
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March 12, 2024

Mike Weilert

Weilert, Michael D. dba Michael D. Weilert Qil
Company

866 230TH AVE

HAYS, KS 67601-9605

Re:ACO-1
API 15-135-26213-00-00
HORACEK 1
NW/4 Sec.19-16S-25W
Ness County, Kansas

Dear Mike Weilert:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date.
Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are
not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 9/10/2023 and the ACO-1 was received on March 07,
2024 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot
be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 5798
	API: 15-135-26213-00-00
	oname: Weilert, Michael D. dba Michael D. Weilert Oil Company
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: 866 230TH AVE
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: 
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 19
	Township: 16
	Range: 25
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 4620
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: HAYS
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67601
	ozip4: 9605
	FeetEWFromReference: 3300
	EastWestFromReference: East
	ocontact: Mike Weilert
	ophone: 650-5450
	oarea: 785
	Corner: SE
	clicense: 34743
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: White Knight Drilling LLC
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Jerry Green
	purchaser: 
	County: Ness
	lname: HORACEK
	wellnumber: 1
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Ft Scott
	WellType: OIL
	ElevationGL: 2574
	ElevationKB: 2579
	td: 4613
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 261
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 1960
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1690
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 195
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 2500
	fluid: 2600
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Evaporated
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 9/10/2023
	tdate: 11/13/2023
	cdate: 1/05/2024
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 03/02/2024
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Todd Bryant
	Date Approved: 03/12/2024
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Off
	sample: Yes
	form1: Heebner
	top1: 3844
	datum1: -1265
	form2: L/KC
	top2: 3886
	datum2: -1307
	form3: B/KC
	top3: 4194
	datum3: -1615
	form4: Ft Scott
	top4: 4397
	datum4: -1818
	form5: Mississippi
	top5: 4488
	datum5: -1909
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 261
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 155
	additive1: 3CC & 2Gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 17
	setting2: 4609
	cement2: EA2
	sacks2: 170
	additive2: 10% salt
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 1/06/2024
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 8
	gas_prod: 
	water: 5
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 4418
	prodintervalbottom: 4422
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1top: 4418
	perf1bottom: 4422
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: 1000 Gals 20% acid
	shots2: 
	perf2top: 
	perf2bottom: 
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 4418
	packerdepth: 


